
WYOMING VETERANS COMMISSION 
COMMISSIONER CONTACT INFORMATION 

September 21, 2020 
 
David Bassett (JD 3) 
1567 County Road 173 
Evanston, WY 82930 
Cell: 307-789-0047 
david.bassett@wyo.gov  
 
Keith Davidson (JD 6) 
795 Highway 112 
Hulett, WY 82720 
(Box 540, Sheridan 82801) 
Home: 307-467-5637 
Cell: 307-752-1675 
keithdavidson92@gmail.com 
 
Travis Deti (Chairman) (JD 1) 
1009 Gabriel Drive 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
Home: 307-637-6001 
Cell: 307-286-5993 
tdeti@msn.com 
 
Deanna Hurless (JD 2) 
2458 N 9th St., Lot B103 
Laramie, WY 82072 
Cell: 307-760-6307 
zacktimone@hotmail.com  
 
Gerald “Jake” Jacobs (Vice Chairman) 
(JD 8) 
2334 East A St. 
Torrington, WY 82240 
Cell: 307-338-8235 
jakewy70@gmail.com 
 
Kenneth Persson (JD 9) 
7676 Highway 789 
Lander, WY 82520 
Home: 307-349-2881 
ppersson@tcinc.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Justin Pfeiffer (JD 5) 
1834 Circle Road 
Worland, WY 82401 
Cell: 307-431-6713 
jpfeiffer6713@gmail.com 
 
Patrick Sheehan (JD 7) 
PO Box 13 
Mills, WY 82644 
Cell: 907-947-5302 
psheehan52@yahoo.com  
 
Jack Tarter (JD 4) 
582 N. DeSmet Ave. 
Buffalo, WY 82834 
Home: 307-278-1009 
Cell: 307-620-1999 
jtarte@vcn.com   
 
Michael Tillotson (JD 3) 
6621 Highway 238 
Afton, WY 83110 
Home: 307-885-3180 
Cell: 757-348-3180 
mike.p.tillotson@gmail.com  
 
Vincent Vanata (JD 5) 
3419 Sandbak Ave. 
Cody, WY 82414  
Home: 307-587-2714 
Cell: 307-250-5639 
vincevanata@gmail.com  
 
Lyle Wadda (JD 9) 
PO Box 432 
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514 
Home: 307-335-7871 
Cell: 307-349-0015 
lwadda@hotmail.com 
 


